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TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 202

977

Decision of the Minister of Customs Under the Customs Tariff (Subject to Amendment or Cancellation by Notification in the Gazétte)

APPROVAL
Rates of Duty Effective
Tariff Goods Part | List!
Item No. I | No.
Normal B.P. ‘Other Pref, | Ref. From To*
51.04.063 | Continuous filament polyester scrim fabric, Free Free . Free 10.2 | 202| 18/3/77 | 30/6/81
when declared by a manufacturer for use by
him only in making electric blanket quality
needleloom felt

*The Approval lapses on the date indicated, the goods thereafter being dutiable according to their substantive Tariff classification. If con-
tinuation of the approval is desired for a further period, formal application should be made to the Collector at least six weeks prior to the

date of expiry.

Decision Cancelled:

51.04.061 Continuous. ..

MISCELLANEOUS

felt

153

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of March 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1977/45—Applications for Approval Declined

Norick is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows have

been declined:

Applications Advertised
Appn,| Tariff Goods
No. Item Taciff Gazeite
Notice No. No.
40461 | 21.07.029 | Lofenalac, a low phenylalanine formula specific for infants with Phenylketonuria 1977/23 16i 91’;77 February -
, p. 363
40512 | 32.12.011 | Philplug PC3 and Philplug PC4, cold caulking compounds based on asbestos and 1977/23 16, 17 February
special cement tested materials, for sealing joints subject to fractional movement 1977, p. 363
38855 | 34.02.000 | Comperlan KD (coconut fatty acid diethanolamide) (bulk oily liquid or paste) | 1976/175 | 115, 11 November
used in the manufacture of a medicated shampoo 1976, p. 2560
38838 | 40.14.008 | Other articles of unhardened vulcanised rubber: 1976/175 | 115, 11 November
WaOSIIIer’ gaskets, jointings, seals and similar packings: 1976, p. 2560
ther ) ’
39968 | 48.18.009 | Dioptron printer tickets, for recording output from Dioptron Sight-testing | 1977/19 14, 10 February
machine 1977, p. 292
40108 | 73.18.200 | One anchor 1977/10 9, 28 January 1977,
. p. 166
40483 | 73.18.371 | Stainless steel sanitary tubes 102 mm to 229 mm (4 in., 5 in., and 6 in.) O.D. .. 1977/23 16191_'/77Febr3uéary
p..363
40410 | 84.10.009 | Weir automatic in-line booster pumpsets .. 1977/23 16,1 91;77February
, p. 363
40498 | 84.59.138 | Simon vibratory feeder, for metering powders 1977/23 16i 91777February
,p. 363
39691 | 85.01.011 7 | Newman cast-iron frame T.E.F.C. three phase electric motors, with degree of | 1977/5 5, 20 January 1977,
85.01.012 protection IPWS55, for the manufacture of agricultural chemicals p. 90
40484 | 85.22.202 | Goring Kerr metal detector, for detecting metal objects in foodstuffs .. 1977/23 16, 17 February
1977, p. 363

Dated at Wellington this 31st day of March 1977.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



